State Bank Of India,the Secured Creditor, willbe sold on "As is Where is",As is What is"and Whateverthere is" basis on

28.01.2026,for recovery of Rs.45.18 lakhs as on 18.09.2025 with further plus cost and expenses there on due to the

secured creditor from Mr. Sayyad Shahrukh Sayyad Haider & Mr. Shakir Haider Sayyad. The reserve price will be

s.24,00,000/-(Rs.Twenty-four lakhs only)andthe earnest money deposit will be Rs.2,40,000/

The paymentof allstatutory/non-statutorydues, taxes, rates,assessments, charges, fees etc., owing to anybody shallbe the

sole responsibilityof successful bidder only.Successful bidder will be required to pay 1%TDS extra on property having Reserve